FILE NO. 060789

344-06

[Resolution celebrating the 30th Anniversary of Community Boards and declaring June 10, 2006 Community Boards Day in San Francisco.]

Resolution celebrating the 30th Anniversary of Community Boards and declaring June 10, 2006 Community Boards Day in San Francisco.

WHEREAS, Community Boards celebrates its thirtieth anniversary as a recognized grassroots leader in community peacemaking and mediation theory and practice; and,

WHEREAS; Community Boards has trained thousands of San Franciscans from all walks of life in communication, collaborative problem solving and mediation skills; and

WHEREAS, Community Boards operates the longest-running, no-cost neighborhood mediation program in the United States; and,

WHEREAS, Community Boards provides ongoing professional support for its pool of 300+ volunteer mediators, who reflect the ethnic, gender, marital, age and religious diversity of San Francisco; and,

WHEREAS, Community Boards works with city agencies to maximize their services to the general public and to minimize disruptions from their core missions; and,

WHEREAS, Community Boards' violence prevention model for youth, the Conflict Manager Program, now in its twenty-fifth year, is used in over 3500 schools in the United States and internationally; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors joins in celebrating the 30th Anniversary of this asset to our City, and hereby declares June 10, 2006 Community Boards Day in San Francisco.

Supervisor Dufty BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 060789

Date Passed:

Resolution celebrating the 30th Anniversary of Community Boards and declaring June 10, 2006 Community Boards Day in San Francisco.

June 6, 2006 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 060789

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on June 6, 2006 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

JUN 1 4 2005

Date Approved

Gloria L Young Clerk of the Board Mayor Gavin Newsom